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Place batten on legs. Lightly tap bolts through battens with ham-
mer then secure using M6 nuts and M6 washers.

TOOLS REQUIRED:

•	Shifting spanner or equivalent to 
tighten nuts.

•	Hammer to tap bolts through battens

A. Secure by anchor bolt to concrete

B. Concreting in ground

Flat packed table on arrivalSTEP 1: Components

STEP 2: Attaching seat battens

STEP 3: fixing to ground

Parts List - Per Table

Item Qty Assembly Name

1 3 Steel leg frame

2 4 Seat batten

3 1 Packing sheet

4 12 M6 Coach bolt

5 12 M6 Washer

6 12 M6 Nut

7 6
M10 x 75 Concrete anchor 
(not supplied)

Assembly instructions
Little desert bench
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